salary to the prevailing rate, Tish to submit a few facts and figures for your con-
sideration: - 

First-Our work consists of splicing and maintaining the Underground Cable 
System of the Fire Alarm Telegraph Bureau. 

Second-We are subject to call twenty-four (24) hours per day for three hundred 
and sixty-five (365) days each year, with no pay for overtime or days off for extra 
days worked. 

Third-We have to work in all kinds ofinclement weather, and under the most 
dangerous and unsanitary conditions. 

Fourth-We have had no increase in salary in twelve years, but were decreased

[...]

the prevailing rate for journeymen cable splicers is five dollars and sivty cents 
($5.6)) per day of eight (8) hours, time and one-half for overtime, and double time 
for Sundays and holidays, which means an income of from two thousand dollars 
($2,0)0) to two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per year. 

F.,eiventh—These operating companies also provide for death and sick benefits for 
their splicers, as insurance companies will not take the risk; but the splicers employed 
by the City do not get any death benefit from any source, and since the Workmen's

[...]

"Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 
188 of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
be and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue 
bends to the amount of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the President of the Borough of Manhattan for the purpose of 
nuking alterations to the first, second, third, fourth, fifth, sixth and seventh floors 
of the Hall of Records building to provide for the occupancy of the Public Ad-

[...]

are the best judges as to the requirements of their respective departments, and recom-
mends the adoption of the accompanying resolution. 

Resolved, That the Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity be and 
is hereby authorized to purchase automobiles and automobile trucks on open market 
orders in an amount not to exceed twenty-five thousand four hundred and ninety 
dollars ($25,490). 

JOHN McCANN, CHARLES A. McMANUS, CHAR) ES J. MOORE, PETER 
SCH1VEICKERT, GEORGE HILKEMEIER, WILLIAM K. WALSH, EDWARD 
W. COX, THOMAS M. FARLEY, STEPHEN F. ROBERTS, JOHN J. RYAN, 
Committee on Public Letting. 

The City of New York, Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity, Office